LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Linear Actuator LA42
Data Sheet
 LA42 | 2
Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
Features and options .................................................................................................................. 3

A = 0 F = 90
 LA42 | 8
Ordering example
LA
Actuator LA42 42
Spindel pitch: 025 025 = 2.5 mm 040 = 4 mm 060 = 6 mm 120 = 12 mm 150 = 15 mm
Design stroke length: 160 000  = XXX mm min. 50 mm 50 - 400 mm
Safety: 0A 0A = Safety nut, push
Feedback: 0M 0M = Dual Hall encoded F3
Platform: 6 6 = PCP (PCP2.0)
Motor type: B B = 24 VDC. Std.
End stop: 5 5 = None E0 Virtual endstop
IP: 6 6 = IPX6
Colour: - - = Black Ral 9005
Back fixture: 1 1 = Ø10.2 w/bushings (remove bushings to get Ø12.2)
Back fixture orientation: F A = 0°
F = 90°
Piston rod eye: 1 1 = Ø10.2 solid w/bushings (remove bushings to get Ø12.2)(BID = 137 + SL)
2 = Ø10.2 slot w/bushings (remove bushings to get Ø12.2)(BID = 144 + SL)
Load direction: 0 0 = Push
P = Pull
0A = 0° 0J = 90° 0T = 190° 1E = 290°
0A 0D = 30° 0K = 100° 0U = 200° 1F = 300°
0E = 40° 0L = 110ºº 0V = 210° 1G = 310°
Motor position: 0F = 50° 0P = 150° 0W = 220° 1H = 320°
0G = 60° 0Q = 160° 0Y = 230° 1I = 330°
0H = 70° 0R = 170° 1C = 270° 1J = 340°
0I = 80° 0S = 180° 1D = 280° 1K = 350°
Cable: C A = 1000 mm RAL9005 PCP cable. Cable direction A (angled Mini-Fit connector)
B = 1000 mm RAL9005 PCP cable. Cable direction B (angled Mini-Fit connector)
C = 80 mm RAL9005 PCP cable. Cable direction A (exchangeable cable)
D = 80 mm RAL9005 PCP cable. Cable direction B (exchangeable cable)
ID: 5 5 = ID 5
6 = ID 6
7 = ID 7
8 = ID 8
9 = ID 9
Not used 0
Installation dimension   0297 137 mm + stroke (50 - 400 mm stroke) mechanical stroke length - piston rod eye solid
144 mm + stroke (50 - 400 mm stroke) mechanical stroke length - piston rod eye slot
Item number:    420251600A0M6B56-1F100AC500297
C =24 VDC. Std. brake -  motor type will be chosen automaticly according to selected spindle pitch (4,
6, 12 and 15 mm pitch will require motor type C)
Info: See description under 'connection options' for more information
Snap ring for locking of Mini-Fit cable (extension plug), cable options C + D
MOQ = 100 pcs, item no�: 0961006
 LA42 | 9
Piston rod eyes for LA42
Piston rod solid - type 1
Piston rod eye solid is Ø10�2 mm with bushings�
Remove bushings to get Ø12�2 mm�
Minimum possible BID: 137 mm + stroke length�
Piston rod eye slot - type 2
Piston rod eye slot is Ø10�2 mm with bushings�
Remove bushings to get Ø12�2 mm�
Minimum possible BID: 144 mm + stroke length�
LA42 | 10
Technical specifications
Performance in push version